CB142-15ST Cone Bottom Stand
Product is a 142” Diameter x 15-degree tank
stand.
FEATURES:
• Stand is designed as 2 halves, allowing efficiency in
shipping and ease of assembly.
• Halves are fastened together using zinc coated
hardware.
• Tank pan fully supports bottom of tank.
• Tank stand features welded steel construction with a
black powder coated finish.
SPECIFICATIONS:
Part Number:  CB142-15ST
Dimensions: 142” Diameter x 40” Tall
Shipping Weight: 1858 lbs.
“Always at Your Service”
Ph:   800-342-3408
Fax: 712-752-8222
4010 Hospers Dr. South
Hospers, IA 51238
Warning: Cancer and Reproductive Harm.
Www.p65Warnings.ca.gov February 17, 2021
 129.47 B.C.
CB142-15ST
1 OF 1
A
N.S.
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES
ANSI 14.5M
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
SCALE
DESCRIPTION
CB142-15ST
SHEET.PART NO.
CONE BOTTOM STAND FOR 142" DIA. 15 DEG. TANKS -  ASSEMBLY
ANGLE ± 1°
SEE COMPONENTS
MATERIAL
BPL 1/15/2021
ADH 8/1/2016
1858.00 LBS.
FRACTION ± 1/4"1% @ 68
DECIMAL ± .125"
 F
written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.
and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed
or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.
Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file
C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
FINISH:
SHIPPING WEIGHT:
SHOT WEIGHT:
APPRD. / DATE
DRAWN / DATE
4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425
METAL
NOTES:
POLYETHYLENE
PRIOR TO MOUNTING TANK,
INSPECT AND RE-TORQUE ALL
STAND-HALF JOINING BOLTS UP TO
MAXIMUM 128 FT-LBS.
14.00
 142.00
 0.75 BOLT HOLE
24
2 3
1
KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 CB142-15STO
CONE BOTTOM STAND FOR 142"
DIA. 15 DEG. TANKS-HALF
2
2 SJ10001 WASHER, 5/8" FLAT ZINC 36
3 15198 BOLT, 5/8" X 2-1/2" HEX GR5 ZINC 18
4 10938 NUT, 5/8" NYLOK GR 2 ZINC 18
REV. DESCRIPTION BY DATE CCN
A
2.50" LONG 15198 BOLT WAS 2.00" LONG
12717 BOLT.
ADH 2/18/2021 4095
A
 39.48
 19.95